patients evaluated in this study (n = 102).  A probability level of alpha (α) = 0.05 was 

used to determine significance.  Sensitivity and specificity were calculated as the 

proportion of true positives and true negatives (cutoff value >0.1 copies/genome), 

respectively. 

Results 

One hundred and fifty one (151) samples of saliva were collected from the 

UNLV-SDM patient clinic between June 2 and October 1, 2010.  The patients from 

whom the randomly collected saliva samples were obtained were similar to the overall 

UNLV-SDM clinic population with respect to gender (Table 1).

[...]

(40.8%), which approached statistical significance (p < 0.1, p > 0.05).  In addition, there 

were also slightly fewer 18 – 64 year olds in the study population (80.8%) than in the 

overall clinic (85.3%), which also approached statistical significance (p < 0.1, p > 0.05).   
DNA was successfully isolated from one hundred and two (102) of the collected 

saliva samples, which were subsequently screened for the presence of HPV-16 (Table 2). 

Of the total number tested, only four (4) patient samples were determined to be HPV-16 

positive, which represented 3.9% of the total screened.